

Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences and Technology of Jammu Directorate of Extension

No: AUJ/DE/ F- 119 / 24-25/1240-61 Dated : 09.08.2024

## Subject: Constitution of Scientific Adivisory Committee (SAC) of KVK Reasi .

As approved by the Competent Authority, Scientific Adivisory Committee (SAC) of KVK Reasi is hereby constituted for the three years w.e.f. 2024-25 to 2026-27 as per the details given below:

1.	Vice Chancellor, SKUAST-Jammu	Chairman
2.	Director ATARI/Representative Zone-I, PAU Campus Ludhiana	Member
3.	Director Extension, SKUAST-Jammu	Member
4.	Director Research, SKUAST-Jammu	Member
5.	Representative of ICAR/Regional Station if located in the district or nearby.	Member
6.	Associate Director Extension	Member
7.	Chief Agriculture Officer, Reasi	Member
8.	Chief Horticulture Officer, Reasi	Member
9.	Chief Animal Husbandry Officer, Reasi	Member
10.	Chief Sheep Husbandry Officer, Reasi	Member
11.	Divisional Forest Officer (DFO) Social Forestry, Reasi	Member
12.	Assistant Director Fisheries, Reasi	Member
13.	District Social Welfare Officer, REasi	Member
14.	Assistant Soil Conservation Officer, Reasi	Member
15.	District Manager, SSI, Reasi	Member
16.	Manager, Lead Bank Reasi	Member
17.	District Youth Coordinator, Nehru Yuva Kendra, Reasi	Member
18.	Sh. Tilak Raj R/O Sirah, Reasi	Farmer Member
19.	Smt. Sunita Devi R/o Dasanu Reasi	Farm Women Member
20.	Chief Scientist & Head, KVK Reasi	Member Secretary

**Director Extension** 

Copy to:

- Sr. Scientist & Head KVK Reasi/Member Secretary (SAC) KVK Reasi for information and necessary action. This is in reference to his office letter No: AUJ No: AUJ/ Reasi/F-21/2024-25/156 dated 06.08.2024.
- Members\_\_\_\_\_ for information.
- SVC for kind information of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, SKUAST-Jammu